



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 7938 of 2026

Sheshmani Patel Alias Devraj Patel

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Vimlendu
Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Counter and rejoinder affidavits have been exchanged.

Place this case on 18.05.2026 amongst top ten cases of the additional
cause list.

This case shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

May 6, 2026
SKT/-